
USG GOES GLOBAL 2023 COURSE LIST 

PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR  
(PD = Program Director) 

COURSES 

EDINBURGH 
Dr. Christine Simmonds-Moore 
csimmond@westga.edu 

Session I. Introduction to General Psychology: Scottish Culture and Ghosts 
Session I. The Psychology of Scottish Ghosts and Second Sight 

EDINBURGH 
Dr. David Nelson (PD) 
dave.nelson@abac.edu 

Session I & II. Rebels, Kings, & Witches - US & Scotland Before 1865 
Session I & II. From Witch Burning to Body Snatching - The Transformation of Scotland 

EDINBURGH 
Dr. Benita Muth 
benita.muth@mga.edu 

Session II. Fairyland and Beyond: The Fantasy Worlds of Scottish Writers 
Session II. The Devil Went Down to Scotland: Witchcraft & Wizardry in Scottish Writing 

JAMAICA 
Dr. Annalease Gibson (PD) 
annalease.gibson@asurams.edu 

1. Social Work with Children 
2. Special Topics in Social Work: Childhood Trauma in the Caribbean 

LONDON 
Dr. Carola Mattord 
cmattord@kennesaw.edu 

AM. World Literature Before 1800  
PM. British Literature: Romantic and Victorian Eras  

LONDON 
Dr. Herb Mattord (PD) 
hmattord@kennesaw.edu 

AM. History of Computing & Security 
PM. Culture & International Business / Emerging Issues in Information Security & Assurance 

LONDON 
Dr. Elizabeth Gordon 
egordon@kennesaw.edu 

AM. American & British Women in Politics: From Suffragettes to the Squad (& Beyond) 
PM. Global Issues: Politics in a Small World 

LONDON 
Dr. Michelle Groover 
mgroover@georgiasouthern.edu 

AM. Public Speaking 
PM. Public Relations & Crisis Communications / Special Topics in Information Security & Assurance 

MADRID 
Dr. Mike McGrath (PD) 
mmcgrath@georgiasouthern.edu 

AM. Intermediate Spanish II 
PM. Spain through Artists' Eyes  

MADRID 
Professor Valerie Aranda 
valerie.aranda@gcsu.edu 

AM. Art Appreciation in Madrid 
PM. Drawing in the Open Air: Madrid 

PARIS 
Dr. Lauren Curtright (PD) 
lcurtright@gsu.edu PM. World Literature from Paris 

PARIS 
Dr. Dana Wiggins 
dwiggins2@gsu.edu 

AM. Women's, Gender & Sexuality Studies / Feminist Theories: A Transnational Approach  
PM. Survey of US History with a French Twist 

PARIS 
Dr. Paul McDaniel 
pmcdan11@kennesaw.edu 

AM. Introduction to Human Geography: Shining a Light on the World from the City of Light 
PM. Urban Geography: Exploring Cities and Urban Life in Paris 

PARIS 
Dr. Sabrina Wengier 
sabrina.wengier@mga.edu 

AM. Intermediate French I 
PM. French Conversation & Composition 

PORTO 
Dr. Carla Bluhm (PD) 
cbluhm@ccga.edu 

1. Food, Sport, Spirituality, Music: The Environmental Psychology of Porto 
2. Human Development: Growing Up Porto Style 

PORTO 
Dr. Jim Fullerton 
jfullerton@ccga.edu 

1. The Environment of Business in the USA & Portugal 
2. My Personal Leadership Development 

WATERFORD 
Dr. Ann Marie Francis (PD) 
annmarie.francis@ung.edu 

AM. No Island Stands Alone: Ireland's Impact on World Literature 
PM. Creative Nonfiction: Writing About Travel While Exploring People and Places 

WATERFORD 
Dr. Hans Schmeisser 
hschmeisser@abac.edu 

AM. Allies and Adversaries: Global Institutions and the Prevention of World War 
PM. The Troubles with Global Issues 

   Available as Upper-Level OR Lower-Level course! Check with your institutional 
representative to confirm options for academic credit at your institution. 

 


